

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15626/2011

S.G.SAMBANDAN & CO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INS.CO.LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Promila,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Avinash Kr. Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice at the earliest, as per earlier order,
in view of the statement by the learned counsel for the
petitioner that they have filed process fee on today itself.

Issue additional dasti notice also.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit on or
before 27.3.2012.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR