

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15626/2011

S.G.SAMBANDAN & CO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INS.CO.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 14/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Priyanka M. Sardana, Adv.
Ms. Promila ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners requests that one more opportunity be given for filing an application for condonation of delay in filing process fee as also furnishing the fresh address of respondent No. 3. He is permitted to do so within a period of two weeks.

The petitioner's counsel is directed to inform the respondent's counsel, about the aforesaid order, who was present when the matter was taken up on its turn.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sushil Kumar Rakheja
Date: 2014.07.15
17:14:29 IST
Reason:

(S.K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER