

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15626/2011

S.G.SAMBANDAN & CO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INS.CO.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Promila,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner has not yet been taken steps on the unserved respondent no. 3. Learned counsel for the petitioner has mentioned that process fee has been filed today itself. Registry to take the same on record and to issue the notice. Respondent no. 1 has already filed the counter affidavit and respondent no.2 has failed to appear despite being duly served.

List on 2nd December 2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar