

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15626/2011

S.G.SAMBANDAN CO. REPRESENTED BY T.S.RAJESHWARAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNITED INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED A SUBSIDIARY OF GENERAL INSURANCE
CORPORATION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 28-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Promila, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Registry has pointed out that proof of publication in respect of respondent No.3 is defective but the defects have not been mentioned. On perusal of file it reveals that notices published in the Daily English and Local Newspapers is on behalf of the petitioner Firm and not on behalf of this Court. Petitioner is not authorised to give notice to the respondent on his behalf and therefore, defects are genuine. Ld.Counsel for the petitioner is directed to re-publish the notice given by the Registry and file proof thereof within a period of four weeks.

List again on 25.1.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar