

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15626/2011

S.G.SAMBANDAN CO. REPRESENTED BY T.S.RAJESHWARAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNITED INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED A SUBSIDIARY OF GENERAL INSURANCE
CORPORATION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 03-05-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Promila, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner seeks two days time to file the
proof of paper publication in respect of respondent No.3. Allowed.
She may file the same within two days.

List again on 10.05.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

SB