

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.13

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).15626/2011

S.G.SAMBANDAN CO. REPRESENTED BY T.S.RAJESHWARAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNITED INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED A SUBSIDIARY
OF GENERAL INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 25-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.
Ms. Promila, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Kshitij Mudgal, Adv.
Ms. Bandana Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard in part.

List on 22.02.2019.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER